Prairieville Township Parks 2012 Annual Pass Information

Please read and retain a copy of this sheet with your pass for your records. These rules were created in order to assist us in keeping our parks a fun and safe place to visit.

Park Usage Rules

- 1. All vehicles entering a park must either pay the entrance fee or be a season pass holder.
- 2. Parks may only be in use during posted hours (6am 11pm).
- 3. Keep vehicles in designated parking areas. Park boat trailers in trailer-parking areas.
- 4. No overnight parking of vehicles, boats, trailers, blinds, rafts or any other property. Vehicles left overnight may be towed and/or ticketed.
- 5. Do not litter, no dumping of household trash on park property.
- 6. Parks may not be used for business or commercial purposes, permit required for special events and any organized activity.
- 7. Do not block roads, walkways or paths.
- 8. Do not post signs, distribute commercial advertising material, erect a fence or barrier, or construct or occupy improvements on park property.
- 9. Do not destroy or deface any vegetation, building or other property. Report vandals to the Prairieville Police Department at (269) 623-2691.
- 10. All motorized vehicles must remain on designated roads and trails.
- 11. No horses or pack animals in parks without a permit.
- 12. Alcohol must remain in designated picnic areas, no illegal substances allowed.

13. Dogs must be on a leash (*per M.C.L.A* 287.262 "*Michigan Leash Law*") and are not allowed in any designated swim areas.

- 14. Do not bring or use fireworks on park property. No hunting or trapping allowed.
- 15. Do not build open or ground fires. Use grills appropriately.
- 16. No camping.
- 17. Boats may not be docked, moored or anchored overnight within 250 feet of any public access area.
- **18.** No swimming around launch areas.
- 19. Do not operate boat motor at more than idle speed while at launch.

A gated pay station is installed at the entry of the Gull Lake Park. A plastic "Smart card" will be mailed to you for use in entering this park.

If your address changes, please contact Prairieville Twp Parks at (269) 623-3625, to update us. Also, if this card is ever lost, stolen or damaged, Please contact us at the above number. This will help us keep unauthorized people from using lost cards.

Please keep your card and pass in a safe place - there is a \$10.00 fee for replacement cards and or window hangers. You will have to appear in person to the Prairieville Township Hall (M-Thur – 9-5pm) to receive your replacement "Smart Card" or window hanger.

You must display your window hanger in your front windshield the entire time your vehicle is on our property.

This is the only way we know you are a season pass holder.

Vehicles without a visible pass or a payment envelope tab may be issued a violation of up to \$500 for failure to pay

Questions? Call the Prairieville Township Parks office at (269) 269-3625

Thank you for your cooperation!!!

Prairieville Township Parks 2012 Annual Pass <u>Application</u>

Name:					
Address:					
City:	State:				
Zip code:					
Phone: () -		Cell:_()	_	
Email Address:					

"I have read and agree to abide by all Prairieville Township Parks rules, regulations and ordinances. I also understand that any violation of the rules, regulations and ordinances may result in a citation being issued"

Sign

_/__/__ Date

Enclose Check or Money Order for \$75.00 (Seventy-Five Dollars) and mail entire signed application to: >>A \$5.00 credit will be applied if a smart card is returned for re-use with payment<<

Prairieville Township Parks 10115 S. Norris Rd. Delton, Michigan 49046

Make checks out to: Prairieville Township Parks

For Office Use Only							
Check/MO Number	Rec'd Date	Date Issued					
Window Hanger Serial Number	Smar	t Card Number					